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Tues 03rd Dec
Thur 05th Dec
Thur 5th Dec
Fri 06th Dec
Mon 2th Dec
Wed 11th Dec
Thur 12th Dec
Fri 13th Dec
Tues 1/7th Dec
Fri 20th Dec
Tues /7th Jan
Fri 7th Jan

Fri 31st Jan
Mon 3rd Feb
Tues 25th Feb
Sat 6th Jun

DATES FOR YOUuR DIARY

EUROSPAR SKEOGE
ART COMPETITION

Winners of the Skeoge Eurospar
Christmas Art Competition will
be announced on Friday éth
December. Thank you to Ivor at

Open Afternoon 2:00 — 3:30pm

Christmas Rickety Wheel & Santa 5pm — 8pm
Christmas Jumper Day (Children in Cross Fire) £1
P/ Roboftics Roadshow

P2 - P4 Christmas Show 7pm / Tues 10th Dec 1.15pm
Christmas Dinner Canteen £2.60 Children
School Closed Election Day

Nursery Naftivity 12pom -P1 Nativity 1:15pm
Christmas Carol Service 11:00am

Christmas Break

Flu Vaccine E—

Nur / P1 Admissions 30th Jan

Grandparents Mass 10:00am l 2
School Photographs

Confirmation 5:00pm

First Communion

Eurospar for the wonderful prizes.

_EUROSPAR[(Y

THIS WEEK'S NEWS

Breakfast Club, Accelerated Reader/Mathletics and P1/2 After-School Clubs each day

Mon. 2 December

Tues 3 December

Wed. 4 December

Thur. 5 December

Fri. 6 December

2.30 a.m. Oakgrove visit — P7 children

Music Tuition — Brass and Woodwind Whole Class P5 & Individuals P6/7 and parents. We look forward

1.30 p.m. Choir at Greenhaw Lodge

3.05 - 4.00 p.m. Homework ClubP4/5 & P6/7 /Yé Soccer/ First Aid

8.30 a.m. Cross Country

Irish Tuition with Munteoir John

2.00 - 3.30 p.m. Open Afternoon

2.20 — 3.05 p.m. Choir practice

3.05 - 4.00 p.m. Homework Club/Dance/Athletics/Soccer

2.30 a.m. Dental Nurse — P1 & P2

WEEKSANE

2nd Decembher 2019

CHILDREN IN CROSSFIRE SWIMMING

Christmas Jumper Day in aid of Children in Swimming will finish until after
Crossfire will be held on Thur 5th Dec. All Christmas on Wed 4th Dec.
Children will donate £1. Thank You

(= )¢ Children ’5

inCrosstire

RICKETTY WHEEL

All donations appreciated \ ' )
for our hampers. Any unwanted "'" \.
gifts, bottles, toys etc.
Needed: Decorations for Grottos, s
Label all for safe returning.

ELECTION DAY

Reminder that the school is
closed on Election Day
12th December 2019

MAUREEN THE
LoLLiPOP LADY

Well done to Maureen on
being awarded “Very Highly
Commended” in N.| Road

SANTA viISIT

Santa Claus will visit Steelstown
on Thursday 5th Dec between
5pm - 8/8:30pm. Remember 1o
complete the permission slip
and return to school so Santa

" Safety Awards in Lillipop Person Knows your coming

of the Year Section - We are
so proud of youl!

PUPIL OF
OPEN AFTERNOON THE WEEK

Open Afternoon is on Pupil of the week awards will

be held in the school hall
Tues 3rd Dec from 2-3.30pm. on Friday éth

for all prospective Nursery
and Primary 1 children

December at 09:15am

to showing you what we
have to offer you and
your children in

Steelstown P.S. and Nursery Unit. 9 e @ E e

EBiBE

Music Whole School Brass and Woodwind Whole Class P5 & Individuals P6/7

Speech Therapist
Hope North West —Awareness Programme Yé

Music Tuition — Strings - Whole Class PS5 & Individuals P6/7

2.40 a.m. Gaelic P5/10.00a.m.P4/11.00a.m. P4/ 11.45 a.m. P5 CHO'R

3.05 — 4.00 p.m. Homework Club/Netball
3.30 — 4.00 p.m. Swimming Beginners 4.00 — 4.30 p.m.
Swimming Improvers (swimming finishes today)

Children in Crossfire Christmas Jumper Day — Children donate £1
8.30 a.m. Cross Country

2.30 a.m. Time to Read (Y5)

10.00 a.m. Mr Moirris’s class — swimming

10.40 a.m. Mrs McGlinchey's class — swimming

12.00 p.m. Time to Read Anniversary Celebration in Guildhall
1.00 p.m. Chaoir singing in Foyleside — Children in Crossfire

3.05 - 4.00 p.m. Homework Club/Gaelic/Minecraft

5.00 - 8.30 p.m. Rickety Wheel and Santa

?.15 a.m. Pupil of the Week

P7 Robotics Show - Sentinus

Coding Pé

Hurling — P7A

3.10 — 4.00 p.m. Hurling Club p P4-P7

Choir will sing in Greenhaw Lodge
on Mon 2nd Dec at 1:30pm. The choir
will also be singing in Foyleside Shopping
Centre on Thur 5th Dec at 1pm in aid of
Children in Crossfire.
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